
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010671-2021 

Contract

All Age Appropriate Adult Service

Dorset Council

Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole Council

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010671

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b120  

Published 14 May 2021, 12:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dorset Council

Dorset Council, South Walks House, South Walks Road

Dorchester

DT1 1UZ

Contact

Mr Greg Jackson

Email

gregory.jackson@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010671-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010671-2021
mailto:gregory.jackson@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1305225093

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole Council

Bournemouth

Email

kimward@bcpcouncil.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk/Home.aspx

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:kimward@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk/Home.aspx


Page 3 to 8

I.1) Name and addresses

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset

Dorchester

Email

pcc@dorset.pnn.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

mailto:pcc@dorset.pnn.police.uk
https://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/


Page 4 to 8

All Age Appropriate Adult Service

Reference number

DN528000

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Service to provide persons to act as an Appropriate Adult for Vulnerable Adults as well as
children and young people who have allegedly committed an offence and require a formal
interview and for whom a person with parental responsibility or other appropriate family
member cannot be located or declines to attend.

All partners support the principles that police custody should be used as little as possible for
young people, that when young people enter police custody their specific needs should be
identified and met, and that the time they spend in police custody should be as short as
possible.

The service is commissioned by a partnership of the Dorset Combined Youth Justice Service,
Dorset Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner, Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole
Council’s Adult Services as well as their Children’s Services and Dorset Council’s Adult
Services and their children’s Services. Dorset Council’s Children’s Services are acting as the
lead commissioner.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £40 / Highest offer: £320,796 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 8

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service to provide persons to act as an Appropriate Adult for Vulnerable Adults as well as
children and young people who have allegedly committed an offence and require a formal
interview and for whom a person with parental responsibility or other appropriate family
member cannot be located or declines to attend.

All partners support the principles that police custody should be used as little as possible for
young people, that when young people enter police custody their specific needs should be
identified and met, and that the time they spend in police custody should be as short as
possible.

The service is commissioned by a partnership of the Dorset Combined Youth Justice Service,
Dorset Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner, Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole
Council’s Adult Services as well as their Children’s Services and Dorset Council’s Adult
Services and their children’s Services. Dorset Council’s Children’s Services are acting as the
lead commissioner.

The contract will be for a period of 2 years with the possibility of a further 2 x 12-month
extensions. It is intended for the contract to start from 1st July 2021. The maximum value of
the contract is £80,199 per annum.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 197-478580

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Appropriate Adult Service Ltd

Barnstones Business Park Grimscote Road Litchborough

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:478580-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

Norhants

NN12 8JJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

National registration number

06262053

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £320,796

Lowest offer: £40 / Highest offer: £320,796 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dorset Council

Dorset Council, South Walks House, South Walks Road

Dorchester

DT1 1UZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T20:44:57+0100
	TCPDF




